
(District Cleanliness & 
Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad 

Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Pail 
Civil Hospital Alibag ) 

( DAPCU Deparnent 
Mr. Sanjay Mane 

Dr. Rajendra Chandorkar 
Raigad ) 

Water Department ZP 
( District Cleanliness & 

Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad 
Raigad ) 

Water Department ZP 
(District Cleanliness & 

Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad 
Oftice Raigad Alibag ) 

Department Collector 
(District Election 

Mrs Sharada Powar 
Raigad ) 

Water Department ZP 
( District Cleanliness & 

Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad 
Mr. Tejesh Mhatre 

Mr. Ravindra Patil 

Mr. Tejesh Mhatre 
Dr. Rajendra Chandorkar 

Dr. Gosavi, 

Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil 
Raigad ) 

Water Department ZP 
District Cleanliness & 

Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad 
Mr. Vikrant Warde 

Raigad ) 
Water Department ZP 

(District Cleanliness & 
Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad 

Swabhiman Trust Raigad ) 
Patanjali & Bharat 

Mr. Dilip Ghate 
Mr. Gautam Lewa 

Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil 

Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil 

REPORT/ Guest 

College Hall 
College Canpus 

College llall 
College llall 

College Hall 

College Hall 

College Hall 

College Hall 

College Campus 

College Campus 

College Campus 

College Hall 

Gokuleshwar Lake 
College Campus & 

College Hall 

College Hall 

College Hall 

College Hall 

College Campus 
Gokuleshwar Lake 

College Campus & 

VENUE 

18 

30 

21 

55 

20 

52 

25 

03 

04 

30 

59 

88 

63 

62 

03 

22 

54 

35 

32 

50 

50 

15 

81 

14 

03 

04 

25 

54 

55 

82 

87 

06 

33 

BOYS GIRLS 

STUDENTS 
NO OF 

25.09.2019 Anti-Plastic Cmpaiyn 

24.09.2019 NSS Flag Host1ng 

16.09.2019 HIV-AIDS Awarenes 

Cancer Awarerness programme 

13.09.2019 Cleanliness survey and oath 

13.09.2019 Swachata Bharat survey in Raigad 

31.08.2019 Voter Awareness Forum 

29.08.2019 Fit India Movement 

14.09.20 19 

20.08.2019 Swatchata Abhiyan 
day. 

14.08.2019 celebration of Independence 
Preaparations for the 

13.08.2019 Swatchata Abhiyan 

12.08.2019| Oragan Donation Awareness 

College Establishment Day 
Tree plantation on Occasion of 

Awareness programme 
Swachata Abhiyan plastic band 

11.08.2019 

16.07.2019 Guru Paurnima Celebration 

27.07.2019 

13.07.2019 Yuva Mahiti Doot 

21.06.2019| International Yoga Day 

PARTICULAR 

16.06.2019 Advisory meeting 

NSS ENTIRE REPORT FOR THR YEAR 2019-20 ( College Code E-15) 

Nrabhakar Patil Education Societys Arts Commerce & Science College Veshvi Alibag 

05.06.2019 Tree Plantation 

DATE 

Omere 

Raigad 
Alibag 

Vesn 

Co 

rabhaha 



Veshvi - Alibag 
Arts, Commerce & Science College Prabhakar Patil Education SocieBy's IPC PRINCIPAL 

Of Mumbai 
Organized By University 

Of Mumbai 
Organized By University 

Mrs. Mansi Mhatre 

Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil 

Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil 

Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil 
Office Raigad 

Department Collector 
College && Election 

Organized By PPES ACS 
Office Raigad 

Department Collector 
College & Election 

Organized By PPES ACS 
Office Raigad 

Department Collector 
College & Election 

Organized By PPES ACS 

Mrs. Sharada Pawar 
Hospital Alibag Raigad ) 

(Blood Bank District Civil 
Dr. Deepak Gosavi 

Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil 

Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil 

Mrs. Chitralekha Patil 
Alibag 

Collector Office Raigad 
Election Department 

Organised By District 

Mr Dinesh Patil 

Civil Hospital Alibag ) 
(DAPCU Department 

Mr. Sanjay Mane 
Raigad Alibag ) 

(District Police Station 
Mr. Ramesh Jadhav 

Mr. Vikrant Warde 

Raigad ) 
Water Department ZP 

College Roha 
KES CD Deshmukh 

College Roha 
KES CD Deshmukh 

College Hall 

Collcge Hall 

College Hall 

College Hall 

( Taluka Level ) 
College Campus 

(Taluka Level ) 
College Campus 

( Taluka Level ) 
College Campus 

College Campus 

College Campus 

School Nagav 
Cyrus Punawala 

Virtual 
Virtual 

Alibag 

College Hall 

College Hall 

College Hall 

College Hall 

35 

35 

35 

31 

07 

D6 

07 

40 

9 

50 

74 

43 

25 

31 

32 

31 

31 

01 

01 

15 

15 

15 

25 

08 

00 

05 

65 

13 

50 

80 

52 

25 

42 

51 

55 

42 

Evalualion session 

Scrutiny subnission 

08.03.2020 Dignity of Women 
Gender Sensitization Topic 

Competition 
Voting Awareness Essay 

08.03.2020 Women Day Celebration 

Collector office Raigad Alibag 
08.03.2020 Awareness Award given by 

Women day celebration and ELC 
College Staff and student 

National Voter Day Oath Given to 

Competition 
Voting Awareness Rangoli 

Competition 
Voting Awareness Drawing. 

Online programme 
Electoral Literary Club Awareness 

NSS Residential Camp 

22.03.2021 

Awareness of Constitution 
Constitution Day Celebration And 

22.03.2021 

programme 

25.01.2020 

10.12.2019 Blood Donation drive 

25.01.2020 

04.12.2019 
To 

29.11.2019 

26.11.2019 

31.10.2019 National Unity Day 

Health Awareness programme 

24.01.2020 

programme 
Road safety Awareness 

23.01.2020 

22.01.2020 

19.10.2019 Voting Awareness Ralley 

12.10.2019ganic Farming Awareness 
3.Red Ribbon day 

2Hiv AwarenesS programme 
10.10.2019 1.H8 chek-up 

04.10.2019 

Bhajan Sandhya Event 
02.10.2019 and organised online Gandhi 

Celebration of Gandhi- Jayanti 
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