Vesnvi Allbag Raigad

rabhakar Patil Education Societys Arts Commerce & Science College Veshvi Alibag NSS ENTIRE REPORT FOR THR YEAR 2019-20 (College Code E-18)

DATE	PARTICULAR	NO OF STUDENTS		VENUE	REPORT/ Guest
		BOYS	GIRLS		
05.06.2019	Tree Plantation	33	22	College Campus & Gokuleshwar Lake	Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil
16.06.2019	Advisory meeting	06	03	College Campus	Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil
21.06.2019	International Yoga Day	87	62	College Hall	Mr. Gautam Lewa Mr. Dilip Ghate (Patanjali & Bharat Swabhiman Trust Raigad)
13.07.2019	Yuva Mahiti Doot	82	63	College Hall	Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad (District Cleanliness & Water Department ZP Raigad)
16.07.2019	Guru Paurnima Celebration	55	88	College Hall	Mr. Vikrant Warde
27.07.2019	Swachata Abhiyan plastic band Awareness programme	54	59	College Hall	Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad (District Cleanliness & Water Department ZP Raigad)
11.08.2019	Tree plantation on Occasion of College Establishment Day			College Campus & Gokuleshwar Lake	Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil
12.08.2019	Oragan Donation Awareness	25	30	College Hall	Dr. Gosavi, Dr. Rajendra Chandorkar
13.08.2019	Swatchata Abhiyan	04	04	College Campus	Mr. Tejesh Mhatre
14.08.2019	Preaparations for the celebration of Independence day.	03	03	College Campus	Mr. Ravindra Patil
20.08.2019	Swatchata Abhiyan	14	25	College Campus	Mr. Tejesh Mhatre
29.08.2019	Fit India Movement	81	52	College Hall	Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad (District Cleanliness & Water Department ZP Raigad)
31.08.2019	Voter Awareness Forum	15	20	College Hall	Mrs Sharada Powar (District Election Department Collector Office Raigad Alibag)
13.09.2019	Swachata Bharat survey in Raigad	50	55	College Hall	Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad (District Cleanliness & Water Department ZP Raigad)
13.09.2019	Cleanliness survey and oath	50	55	College Hall	Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad (District Cleanliness & Water Department ZP Raigad)
14.09.2019	Cancer Awareness programme	32	21	College Hall	Dr. Rajendra Chandorkar
16.09.2019	100 1	35	30	College Hall	Mr. Sanjay Mane (DAPCU Department Civil Hospital Alibag)
24.09.2019	NSS Flag Hosting	10	10	College Campus	Hon, Mrs. Chitralekha Patil
25.09.2019		54	48	College Hall	Mr. Jaywant Gaikwad (District Cleanliness &

					Water Department ZP Raigad)
02.10.2019	Celebration of Gandhi- Jayanti and organised online Gandhi Bhajan Sandhya Event	42	31	College Hall	Mr. Vikrant Warde
04.10.2019	Road safety Awareness programme	55	31	College Hall	Mr. Ramesh Jadhav (District Police Station Raigad Alibag)
10.10.2019	Health Awareness programme 1.HB chek-up 2Hiv Awareness programme 3.Red Ribbon day	51	32	College Hall	Mr. Sanjay Mane (DAPCU Department Civil Hospital Alibag)
12.10.2019	Organic Farming Awareness programme	42	31	College Hall	Mr Dinesh Patil
19.10.2019	Voting Awareness Ralley	25	25	Alibag	Organised By District Election Department Collector Office Raigad Alibag
31.10.2019	National Unity Day	52	43	Virtual	Mrs. Chitralekha Patil
26.11.2019	Constitution Day Celebration And Awareness of Constitution	80	74	Virtual	Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil
29.11.2019 To 04.12.2019	NSS Residential Camp	50	50	Cyrus Punawala School Nagav	Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil
10.12.2019	Blood Donation drive	13	9	College Campus	Dr. Deepak Gosavi (Blood Bank District Civil Hospital Alibag Raigad)
22.01.2020	Electoral Literary Club Awareness Online programme	65	40	College Campus	Mrs. Sharada Pawar
23.01.2020	Voting Awareness Drawing Competition	05	07	College Campus (Taluka Level)	Organized By PPES ACS College & Election Department Collector Office Raigad
24.01.2020	Voting Awareness Rangoli Competition	00	06	College Campus (Taluka Level)	Organized By PPES ACS College & Election Department Collector Office Raigad
25.01.2020	Voting Awareness Essay Competition	08	07	College Campus (Taluka Level)	Organized By PPES ACS College & Election Department Collector Office Raigad
25.01.2020	National Voter Day Oath Given to College Staff and student	25	31	College Hall	Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil
08.03.2020	Women day celebration and ELC Awareness Award given by Collector office Raigad Alibag	15	35	College Hall	Hon. Mrs. Chitralekha Patil
08.03.2020	Women Day Celebration	15	35	College Hall	Hon, Mrs. Chitralekha Patil
08.03.2020	Gender Sensitization Topic- Dignity of Women	15	35	College Hall	Mrs. Mansi Mhatre
22.03.2021	Scrutiny submission	01	01	KES CD Deshmukh College Roha	Organized By University Of Mumbai
22.03.2021	Evaluation session	01	01	KES CD Deshmukh College Roha	Organized By University Of Mumbai

1/C PRINCIPAL
Prabhakar Patil Education Society's
Arts, Commerce & Science College
Veshvi - Alibag